AMENOMENTANODIFICATION NO.	10/10/89	NMS-87-004 dtc	d 9/1	8/89		
Forty-Six (46) CHARGE CON U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Com Division of Contracts & Prop	nission	7. AOMINISTEREO BY	((I) oth	ver than lism	• coos <u>i</u>	
Washington, DC 20555						
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	No., Preel, county, State and	ZIP Codel	(1) 9	ANENON	MENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
Science Applications International Corporati Environmental Technology Group 1710 Goodridge Drive, MS G-6-1 McLean VA 22101		ion	X	NRC-02	SEE TTEN 11) CATION OF CONTRACT/0100 -87-004 (SEEF (TEN 13)	
and an extension of the second s	FACILITY CODE			10/10/0	86	
	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SC	DLICIT	CITATIONS		
IT MODIFIE	APPLIES ONLY TO MOD	DIFICATIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIBI	TRAC ED IN	TS/ORDER ITEM 14	ARE MADE IN THE CON-	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT, eppropriation dek, etc.) SET FORTH IN					A Distance of the second se	
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IN XX Paragraph 6.10 of the co	S ENTERED INTO PURSUA	NT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification en	the second se					
MPORTANT: Contractor is not,	See attached	is document and return	1_2	copies	to the issuing office. while the matter where teasible.)	
THOMAS J RODEHAL SR CONTRACT REPRO	rin()	IGA, NAME AND TITLE	worth	n, Contr	atom unchang a and in turn tares a correction (tare or primit) acting Officer 10/2018	
891 PDR	1140329 891030 CONTR -02-87-004 PD0	1	0	etc.e.	ADMINING THE CONSTRUCTION	

NRC-02-87-004 Modification No. 46 Page 2 of 2

This modification definitizes Task Order No. 23, "Environmental Assessment for License Renewal of Rockwell International Corporation Santa Susana Field Laboratories".

 Pursuant to paragraph 6.10, Task Orders, the contractor is authorized to perform Task Order No. 23 in accordance with contractor's proposal dated October 3, 1989, as revised by telecon on October 5, 1989, between Barbara Meehan, NRC, and Tom Rodehau, SAIC, wherein is was agreed to reduce indirect overheads from \$29,787 to \$29,245; other direct costs from \$23,699.00 to \$20,565.00; G&A from \$7,768.00 to \$7,431.00, and fee from \$8,545.00 to \$6,540.00 and with the attached Statement of Work.

Task Order 23 shall be in effect from the date shown in block 3 of the SF30 through November 30, 1990. The total cost ceiling of this task is \$83,278.00 of which \$81,738.00 represents the total estimated cost and \$6,540.00 represents the fixed fee.

The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of this task order: D. Ryan, J. Hammelman, R. Belanger, L. Peeters

The contractor agrees that such personnel shall not be removed from the effort under the task order without compliance with Contract Clause H.1, Key Personnel.

It is estimated that the amount of \$9,800.00 currently obligated to this task order will cover performance of the task through November 30, 1989.

NOTICE OF INCREMENTAL FUNDING

· · · ·

Sufficient funds are not presently available to cover the totality of work required pursuant to this Task order over its entire period of performance. The balance of funds will be obligated by modification to this Task Order, up to the full estimated amount subject to the availability of funds. While it is the Government's intention to incrementally fund this Task Order up to its full estimated over its full period of performance, at no time will the Government reimburse the Contractor for costs incurred in excess of the then applicable level of obligation. At any time during the performance of this Task Order, any work performed and cost incurred by the Contractor in excess of the Sapplicable level of obligation are accomplished at the sole risk of the Contractor.

Clause 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds" shall supersede Clause 52.232-20 "Limitation of Costs" until such time as this Task Order is fully funded.

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of \$2,100,000.00, remain the same.